The following is a questionnaire that was in Education Week. It reflects the understanding of the current
digital learning that educators were abruptly forced to adapt. The answers in green are the correct
answers and the percentages how the questions were answered by the participants. FYl — 1 only had half
of them correct!!

Tom Moscovic — Legislative Chair, LCRTA

From Education Week

How Much Do You Know About Digital Learning?

1. What percentage of district and school leaders say they could NOT provide every child
in the district with virtual learning opportunities when their schools close due to the
coronavirus?

10%

10 percent

15%
22 percent

30%
34 percent

44%

41 percent

2. Where are teachers most likely to get information on digital learning tools?
13%

From their school or district

10%
From social media

30%
From other teachers

46%

From the Internet

3. What percent of English/language arts teachers reported using digital learning programs
for core curriculum activities several times a month?

32%

12 percent

35%
40 percent

24%
68 percent

10%
94 percent


http://e-news.edweek.org/ct/98865835:TjmjzflNG:m:1:3164419397:3B3BD696B92D1C28D54B36A54DA6FDE7:r

4. True or False: Children from low-income families spend more time on screens than their
high-income peers.

31%

True

69%
False

5. Educators and education researchers have noted that lower-income students, who have
less access to devices, are less likely to complete assignments that require them. This
phenomenon is called:

7%

The 1:1 Approach

79%
The Homework Gap

5%
RTI/MTSS

9%

The E-Rate Program

6. True or False: A study found that nearly three-quarters of K-8 teachers reported using
digital games for instruction.

72%

True

28%

False

7. How many students were enrolled in statewide online schools in 2019?
43%

Between 100,000 and 200,000

30%
Between 300,000 and 400,000

16%
Between 500,000 and 600,000

11%

Between 700,000 and 800,000

8. True or False: In 2013, 22,958 schools didn't have the technological infrastructure
required for digital learning. In 2019, that number had declined to just 743.

54%

True

46%
False



